## BARNES & THORNBURG LLP

Charles R. Dyas, Jr (614) 628-1408 charles.dyas@btlaw.com Fifth Third Center Suite 1850 21 E. State Street Columbus, OH 43215-4219 U.S.A. (614) 628-0096 Fax (614) 628-1433

www.btlaw.com

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL & REGULAR MAIL

April 27, 2011

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio Docketing Division 180 East Broad Street Columbus, OH 43215-3793

RE: Supplement to Application of Virgin Mobile USA, L.P. to Register as a

**CMRS Provider** 

Case No. 10-126-TP-RCC

Dear Clerk:

On behalf of Virgin Mobile USA, L.P., enclosed is supplement information in support of the Telecommunications Application previously submitted in the above-captioned matter.

The supplemental information is the Ohio Secretary of State's trade name registration for Assurance Wireless d/b/a for Virgin Mobile USA, L.P. for the purposes of providing "Lifeline" services in the State of Ohio. All other, non-Lifeline Services will be provided by Virgin Mobile USA, L.P..

Please contact us should you have additional questions.

Sincerely,

Charles R. Dyas, Jr.

Enclosure

cc: Elaine Divelbliss

John M. Beahn, Esq.

Jay S. Agranoff, Esq.

Jennifer Reed



DOCUMENT ID DESCRIPTION FICTITIOUS NAME/ORIGINAL FILING (NFO)

Receipt This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY ATTN: LISA VAIDO 887 SOUTH HIGH STREET COLUMBUS, OH 43206

## STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Jennifer Brunner

1936276

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

ASSURANCE WIRELESS

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of;

Document(s)

FICTITIOUS NAME/ORIGINAL FILING

Expiration Date:

05/12/2015

Document No(s):

201013301106

virgin mobile USA, L.P. 6200 SPRINT PARKWAY, KSOPHF0302 OVERLAND PARK, K\$ 66251

United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State

Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 12th day of May, A.D. 2010.

Ohio Secretary of State



Form 634A Prescriped by the: Ohio Secretary of State

Control Chio: (614) 486-3910 Toli Free: (877) SOS-FILE (767-3463)

Expedite to Mail form to	nis form: (select one) o one of the following:
□ estense	PO Box 1390 Columbus, OH 43216
==	rada e en addiomitra of \$100 ***
Hair David	PO Box 670

	stryoʻojsis sos Man Stryoʻojsis sos Ma	Columbus, OH 43216
	NAME REGISTRATION Filing Fee \$50	
(CHECK ONLY ONE (1) BOX) Trade Name (167-RNO) Date of first use:		
Name being registered or reported:	Assurance Wireless Virgin Mobile USA, L.P.	
Name of the Registrant: NOTE: If the registrent is a foreign corpor name, provide the assumed name and the The Registrant is s(n): (Check only	ation ilcensed in Ohlo under an sess name as registered to its jurisdictio	word n of formation,
☐ Individuel		Unincorporated Association
Pertnership Registration #, if any		Professional Association
Limited Partnership 1307	,	No.
if foreign, Jurisdiction of Formetion	**************************************	
Limited Lieblity Partnership Registration #	•	
if foreign, Jurisdiction of Formation		
Limited Liability Company Registration#	-	
If foreign, Jurisdiction of Formation	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Ohio Corporation Charler #	<del>-</del>	
Foreign Corporation Ohle Hoense #		

Form 534A

Page 1 of 3

Lait Revised: 12/03/08

	6200 Sprint Parkway,	KSOPHP0302-3B1	<b>20</b>
alexander	Malling Address	<del>1821 apar 2448 255</del>	***************************************
(	Overland Park	· · · · KS	66251
· .; · · ·	City	State	Zip Code
a support makes of the	business conducted by t	ika sastaisesti	
ia Baltalei inirata ot Rra	Mitcless telecommunic		
	At nesera (execomments	istinii'aci Airisi	<del>Para dia dia dia dia dia dia dia dia dia di</del>
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
sarawa is care			7
mulete the informatio	n in this section if regis	trent la é partre	rahip not registered in Ohio
a și (a)		14 1 14 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
vide the name and add	lress of at least one gene	rel periner:	ોર્ડિક ભૂતકારો કરેક ઉપલબ્ધ કર્યું છે
Mome		Address	
Name :VMU GPI	LLC		Sprint Parkway, KSOPHP0302-3B120
	***************************************		land Park, Kaptas 66251
1932-1931			
E: Purpusal to CAG 89-09; Se partner le e foreign cop je lered in its furbicition o	i, if a general partner is a foo existion it cansed in Ohio used formation.	s, au seamhag usula s, an seamhag usula	ust be Rooneed to transact business in Ohio; if private provide the examined name and the n
E: Purpusal to OAG 89-08 relipariner le a foreign corp petered in its furiediction c	i, if a general partner is a for cretion licensed in Ohio used formation.	e, all selembeg usule sign coloculou' k w	tut be Rooneed to Iraneaci business in Chic; if places populda the acaptacid name and the n
E: Purpuent to QAG 89-09: rel permer le à foreign corp periend in its jurisdiction o	i, if a general partner is a for cretion licensed in Ohio used formation.	eign corporation, it m is an assumed name Secretary of Stat	uat be Rooneed to prapered business in Ohio; if places poxide the examined name and the hi-
E: Purpusal to OAG 89-09- cal pather is a breign cop- gratered in its jurisdiction of the pather is the constitution of lighting and authoritism flee that he or she ha vinco	i, it's general partner is a for cretion licensed in Ohio und formation, g this form to the Ohio	eign corporation, it m is an assumed name Secretary of Stat	uat be Rooneed to prapered business in Ohio; if places poxide the examined name and the hi-
E: Purpuent to OAG 89-09 oil partner is oranged our corporate of the production of the comment o	i, it's general partner is a for cretion licensed in Ohio und formation, g this form to the Ohio	eign corporation, it m is an assumed name Secretary of Stat	uat be Rooneed to prapered business in Ohio; if places poxide the examined name and the hi-
E: Purpusal to OAG 89-09 on partner is a foreign corporate of the prediction of the prediction of the partner is a partner in the partner in	I, it a general partner is a for overlion licensed in Onlo used (complion, g this form to the Otilo a the requisite authorit	eign corporation, it m is an exemped name Secretary of Sia y to execute this	ust be Reensed to irapsed business in Ohio; if places provide the exercised mane and the name of the n
E: Purcussi to OAG 89-09- set partner is a foreign corp severed in its jurisdiction or lighting and authmittin flee first he or sine ha lineo e subselected did by the registration hotse	I, it a general partner is a for overlion licensed in Onlo used (complion, g this form to the Otilo a the requisite authorit	eign corporation, it m is an exemped name Secretary of Sia y to execute this	uat be Rooneed to prapered business in Ohio; if places poxide the examined name and the hi-
E: Purposal to OAG 89-09- at parine is a breign cop- grayed in its jurisdiction of igning and authinitism flee that he or sine ha inteo e subsequents of by the registration hatted	I, it a general partner is a for- precion licensed in Otto used (formation.  g this form to the Ohio a the requisite authorit	eign corporation, it m is an exemped name Secretary of Sia y to execute this	ust be Reensed to irapsed business in Ohio; if places provide the exercised mane and the name of the n
E: Pursuant to OAG 85-09: cal partner is a foreign corp played in the fundaction of lighting and authoriting the shall be or she ha	I, if a general pertner is a for- overlion licensed in Onlo used formation.  g this form to the Ohio a the requisite authorit	eign corporation, it m is an exempted name Secretary of Sta y to execute this	ust be Reened to Iraneact business in Ohio; if places poxide the seamed name and the hierostatic transmission of the hierostat
E: Purcussi to OAG 89-09- set partner is a foreign corp severed in its jurisdiction or lighting and authmittin flee first he or sine ha lineo e subselected did by the registration hotse	I, if a general pertner is a for- cretion licensed in Onle under g this form to the Ohio a the requisite authorit  Style Date Style W. Andreasen on by	eign corporation, it m is an exempted name Secretary of Sta y to execute this	ust be Reened to Iraneact business in Ohio; if places poxide the seamed name and the hierostatic transmission of the hierostat
E: Purcussi to OAG 89-09- set partner is a foreign corp severed in its jurisdiction or lighting and authmittin flee first he or sine ha lineo e subselected did by the registration hotse	I, if a general pertner is a for- overlion licensed in Onlo used formation.  g this form to the Ohio a the requisite authorit	eign corporation, it m is an exempted name Secretary of Sta y to execute this	ust be Reened to Iraneact business in Ohio; if places poxide the seamed name and the hierostatic transmission of the hierostat
E: Purcussi to OAG 89-09- set partner is a foreign corp severed in its jurisdiction or lighting and authmittin flee first he or sine ha lineo e subselected did by the registration hotse	I, if a general pertner is a for- cretion licensed in Onle under g this form to the Ohio a the requisite authorit  Style Date Style W. Andreasen on by	eign corporation, it m is an exempted name Secretary of Sta y to execute this	ust be Reened to Iraneact business in Ohio; if places poxide the seamed name and the hierostatic transmission of the hierostat
E: Pursuant to OAG 89-09 oil partner is a foreign corp gleigrad in its jurisdiction of the production	I, it a general partner is a for- cretion licensed in Othe used (formalice.  g this form to the Othe a the requisite authorit  Signature  Scott W. Andreasen on by  Print Name	eign corporation, it me is an exempted hards Secretary of Sta y to execute this Comments of VMU GPL	ust be Reeneed to Iransect business in Ohio; if it places provide the searched rame and the national figure by the understance thereby document.  S7172010  Date  LLC
E: Pursuant to OAG 89-09 oil partner is a foreign corp gleigrad in its jurisdiction of the production	I, if a general pertner is a for- cretion licensed in Onle under g this form to the Ohio a the requisite authorit  Style Date Style W. Andreasen on by	eign corporation, it me is an exempted hards Secretary of Sta y to execute this Comments of VMU GPL	ust be Reeneed to Iransect business in Ohio; if it places provide the searched rame and the national figure by the understance thereby document.  S7172010  Date  LLC
E: Pursuant to OAG 89-09 of partner is a foreign corp gleigrad in its jurisdiction of gleigrad in its jurisdiction of the comment of the street in the comment of the	I, it a general partner is a for- cretion licensed in Othe used (formalice.  g this form to the Othe a the requisite authorit  Signature  Scott W. Andreasen on by  Print Name	eign corporation, it me is an exempted hards Secretary of Sta y to execute this Comments of VMU GPL	ust be Reeneed to Iransect business in Ohio; if it places provide the searched rame and the national figure by the understance thereby document.  S7172010  Date  LLC

Ferni \$340

Page 2 of

Last Revised: 12/01/03

This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities

**Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on** 

4/27/2011 4:17:10 PM

in

Case No(s). 10-0126-TP-RCC

Summary: Correspondence Supplement to Application of Virgin Mobile USA, L.P. to Register as a CMRS Provider. electronically filed by Mr. Charles R Dyas on behalf of Virgin Mobile USA, L.P.